

INDGN/SE/2026-27/40

01 August 2026

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001, India. Scrip Code: 544172	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, India. Trading symbol: INDGN
---	---

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement-Financial Results for quarter ended June 30, 2026

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Vishwavani (Kannada) today, relating to financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The above information will be made available on the website of the Company: <https://www.indegene.com/>

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely,
For Indegene Limited

Srishti Ramesh Kaushik
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a



Indegene Limited

Third Floor, Aspen G-4 Block, Manyata Embassy
Business Park (SEZ), Outer Ring Road, Nagawara, Bengaluru-
560 045, Karnataka, India

Phone: +91 80 4674 4567, +91 80 4644 7777
compliance.officer@indegene.com
www.indegene.com

CIN: L73100KA1998PLC102040

L.G. BALAKRISHNAN & BROS LIMITED							
Registered Office: 6/16/13 Krishnarayapuram Road, Ganapathy, Coimbatore-641 006 CIN NO.L29191TZ1956PLC000257 Tel: 0422-2532325 Fax: 0422-2532333 E-mail: info@lgb.co.in Website: www.lgb.co.in							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2026							
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	Quarter ended		
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
1 Total Income from operations	70,712.40	73,246.35	59,246.04	2,77,348.40	79,876.37	81,499.90	65,704.51
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	8,241.77	10,074.63	8,025.40	41,061.54	8,439.35	10,228.96	8,282.08
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8,682.13	10,178.34	8,863.46	41,321.78	8,879.71	10,332.67	9,120.14
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	6,585.55	7,103.29	6,679.88	30,634.24	6,701.40	6,966.77	6,696.83
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	9,116.52	6,498.44	8,405.63	29,970.11	9,429.69	6,354.01	8,406.07
6 Equity Share Capital	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1,83,751.14	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (*not annualised)							
(a) Basic	20.65*	22.27*	20.95*	96.05	21.01*	21.86*	21.00*
(b) Diluted	20.65*	22.27*	20.95*	96.05	21.01*	21.86*	21.00*
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and available on the Company's website www.lgb.co.in							
Coimbatore 31.07.2026				By Order of the Board, For L.G. BALAKRISHNAN & BROS LIMITED B. VIJAYAKUMAR EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN			



Reliance Industries Limited
Growth in Life

Regd. office: 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Phone: 022-3555 5000. Email: investor.relations@ril.com
CIN: L17110MH1973PLC019786

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the following certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and Registered Holders thereof have applied for the issue of duplicate certificate(s).

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name / Joint Names	Shares	Certificate Nos. From - To	Distinctive Nos. From - To
1	9599924	Pratima Purshotamdas Chamaneri	200	5749150-150	119021909-108
			400	62649054-054	2220932615-014
			800	66912582-582	6896984932-731
2	107271	Raksha Surajprakash Dhalli	1024	66560852-852	6865453299-322
3	9404333	Surendra Patel Narendara Patel	200	5737179-179	112586109-308
			400	62651852-852	2222458729-128
			600	66914902-902	6898472754-353
		Total	3624		

The Public is hereby cautioned against dealing with these shares in any way. Any person(s) who has / have any claim against these shares, should lodge such claim with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. "KFin Technologies Limited", Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, within **Seven (7) days** from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) in respect of the aforesaid shares.

for Reliance Industries Limited
Sd/-
Savithri Parekh
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
Date : July 31, 2026

www.ril.com



NCCL
NATIONAL COMMODITY CLEARING LIMITED
NCDEX Group Company

Regd. office: Akruti Corporate Park, 1st Floor, L.B.S. Road, Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai - 400 078

Ph: 91 22 6280 4900 | Fax: 91 22 6280 4901 | Email: contactus@nccl.co.in | Website: http://www.nccl.co.in

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	632.25	569.45	557.94	2,195.81
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(339.47)	(311.39)	(292.18)	(1,320.44)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(339.47)	(311.39)	(292.18)	(1,320.44)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(254.03)	(190.70)	(218.67)	(988.27)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(258.89)	539.64	(223.19)	(289.28)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	12,275	12,275	12,275	12,275
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year #	-	-	-	3,162.73
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)				
	1. Basic:	(0.21)*	(0.16)*	(0.18)*	(0.81)
	2. Diluted:	(0.21)*	(0.16)*	(0.18)*	(0.81)

*Not Annualised

Note: (a)The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on Company's website www.nccl.co.in.

(b)# Includes Company's own contribution towards Core SGF net of withdrawals amounting to Rs. 4,391.18 lakhs (March 31, 2026: Rs. 4,391.18 lakhs) and income earned amounting to Rs. 5,816.29 lakhs (March 31, 2026: Rs. 5,846.01 lakhs) aggregating to Rs. 10,207.47 lakhs (March 31, 2026: Rs. 10,037.19 lakhs)

For National Commodity Clearing Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Relhan
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07214524)

Place: Mumbai
Date: July 31, 2026



VASTU HOUSING FINANCE

VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : 203/204, "A" Wing, 2nd Floor, Navbharat Estates, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400 015
CIN: U65922MH2005PLC272501 Tel: 022 2419 0911 Website : www.vastuhfc.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	36,735.01	32,876.21	143,666.90
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,594.56	10,394.74	51,613.21
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,594.56	10,394.74	51,613.21
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7,479.69	8,261.40	40,424.14
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,149.04	8,294.40	40,608.75
6	Paid-up equity share capital	68,927.69	68,927.69	68,927.69
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	190,576.26	149,660.47	183,022.84
8	Securities premium account	161,927.24	161,927.24	161,927.24
9	Net worth	421,431.19	380,515.40	413,877.77
10	Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt	642,440.22	565,901.54	594,955.46
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio	1.52	1.49	1.44
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised for the interim period)			
	Basic EPS (in ₹)	0.54	0.60	2.93
	Diluted EPS (in ₹)	0.52	0.58	2.81
14	Capital redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt service coverage ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest service coverage ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended audited financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended audited financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and the Company at www.bseindia.com and www.vastuhfc.com respectively.

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com. The additional disclosures applicable to the Company under regulation 52(4) of SEBI LODR are stated below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026
1	Total debts to total assets (%)	58.89%
2	Operating margin (%)	26.12%
3	Net profit margin (%)	20.24%
4	Gross NPA (%)	1.70%
5	Net NPA (%)	1.28%
6	Liquidity coverage ratio (%)	320%
7	Provision coverage ratio (%)	59.49%
8	Security cover (Debt) (no. of times)	1.45

c) Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped /reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification / disclosure.

For Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited
Sandeep Menon
Sd/-
MD & CEO
DIN: 02032154

Place: Mumbai
Date: July 31, 2026



INDEGENE LIMITED

CIN No. L73100KA1998PLC102040
Regd Office: Aspen Block G4, 3rd Floor, Manyata Embassy Business Park, Outer Ring Road, Nagawara, Bengaluru - 560 045

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

(All amounts in ₹ millions, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 Unaudited	Year ended 31 March 2026 Audited	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	10,631	35,105	7,608
2	Net profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	1,527	5,453	1,521
3	Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	1,527	5,250	1,521
4	Net profit for the period/year after tax	1,162	4,011	1,164
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	1,280	5,405	1,331
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	481	481	479
7	Other equity		30,906	
8	Earnings per share (EPS) for the period/year (face value of ₹ 2 each) (Not annualised for interim periods)			
	(a) Basic EPS	4.84	16.72	4.86
	(b) Diluted EPS	4.81	16.62	4.82

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting held on 28 July 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 July 2026. The statutory auditors have performed a limited review of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 and have issued an unmodified review report on the same.
- The above Consolidated Financial Results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Standalone Information:

(All amounts in ₹ millions, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 Unaudited	Year ended 31 March 2026 Audited	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	3,407	12,206	2,556
2	Profit before tax	800	2,814	598
3	Net profit for the period/year	599	2,119	451
4	Other comprehensive income / (losses)	8	(28)	9
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	607	2,091	460

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of consolidated and standalone results of the Company are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com), the BSE limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.indegene.com/investor-relations). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
INDEGENE LIMITED

Bengaluru
30 July 2026



Manish Gupta
Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

Adfactors 215/26



APTUS

Aptus Value Housing Finance India Ltd.

(CIN : L65922TN2009PLC073881)
Registered Office and Corporate Office : 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000

Statement of Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

(INR In lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	60,028.55	52,026.04	219,223.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32,909.43	28,554.67	121,115.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32,909.43	28,554.67	121,115.61
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	26,094.10	21,925.15	94,294.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26,095.83	21,924.40	94,291.20
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,015.85	9,998.17	10,014.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	509,764.11	431,455.64	495,988.98
8	Securities Premium Account	179,137.04	177,147.61	179,068.04
9	Net worth	519,779.96	441,435.12	506,003.83
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	823,604.97	710,075.49	787,366.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.58	1.61	1.56
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)			
	1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter)	5.21	4.39	18.84
	2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	5.21	4.38	18.84

Notes:

- The above statement of unaudited consolidated results had been approved by the board of directors on July 31, 2026.
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

Statement of Standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

(INR In lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	41,784.01	35,566.90	148,476.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	24,294.85	19,842.54	86,461.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	24,294.85	19,842.54	86,461.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19,272.28	15,472.73	69,287.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19,274.01	15,471.59	69,283.86
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,015.85	9,998.17	10,014.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	424,346.52	371,420.40	417,396.31
8	Securities Premium Account	179,137.04	177,147.61	179,068.04
9	Net worth	434,362.37	381,418.57	427,411.16
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	545,517.81	497,962.01	518,686.41
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.26	1.31	1.21
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)			
	1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter)	3.85	3.10	13.86
	2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	3.85	3.09	13.85

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 which had been approved by the board of directors on July 31, 2026 and subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors for the year ended June 30, 2026 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company (www.aptusindia.com), BSE limited (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
M Anandan
Executive Chairman
DIN 00033633

Place : Chennai
Date : July 31, 2026

visit us at www.aptusindia.com



Scan code for Full Results

